1. Universal Center lathe machine (all geared) Model: CQ6236K/1000
    Made in China (brand new)
Technical specifications:
• Admits between Centers:    1000mm
• Spindle bore:     38 mm
• Swing over bed:     360 mm
• Swing Over Gap:     506mm
• Swing Over Cross slide:   224 mm
• Spindle Nose, internal taper:  D1-4, MT5
• Spindle Speed range:    70 – 3000rpm
• Metric Threads: kinds/range:  0.4-7 mm
• Imperial threads: kinds/range:  4-60 T.P.I
• Longitudinal feeds:    0.017-0.276 mm/rev
• Cross Feeds:    0.079-1.291 mm/rev
• Tailstock quill diameter:   32 mm
• Tailstock Quill travel:   100 mm
• Taper of tailstock quill:   MT 3
• Main motor:     1.5 kw
• Coolant Pump:    0.08kW
• Tail stock sleeve diameter & travel:  60mm, 120mm
Complete with
(1nos.) 3-jaw chuck
 (1nos.) 4-jaw chuck    (1nos.) Follow rest
 (1nos.) Steady rest    (1nos.) Light,
 (1nos.) Coolant pump,
(1nos.) Instruction manual & standard electricals
Actual picture may vary